3628:

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3628
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2015

ACADEMIC COLLABORATION IN INDOLOGY

SHRI DHARAM VIRA:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a)
(b)
()

(d)
(e)

(a) to

whether a Conference of Indologist is proposed to be held in the capital;

if so, the details fhereof;

the number of Indian and foreign Indologists scheduled to attend the said

conference;

the issues likely to be discussed during the said conference; and the significance of such conference in the context of Indian culture?
MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM AND

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION
(Dr. MAHESH SHARMA)

ANSWER

(e) No, Madam. However, the Indian Council for Cultural Relations (ICCR) organized an International Conference on Indology from November 21-23, 2015 at Rashtrapati Bhavan, New Delhi which was attended by 22 foreign and 7 Indian Indologists as presenters and nearly 50 Indian Indologists as observers. The discussions in the conference covered (i) Indological Studies in Historical Perspective (ii) Sanskrit Literature- Past and Present (iii) Sanskrit

Drama- Theory and Practice (iv) Indian Philosophical Thought, and (v) Indian

" Art and Architecture.

The conference reinforced the Indian civilizational values and promoted study of Indology abroad and at home besides bringing together varied perspectives of foreign Indologists on the understanding of India and

Indian studies, together on one platform.
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